

BY: Committee on Ways and Means

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 882  
(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 18, after “proceeds” insert “from a certain account”; and in line 21, after the second “the” insert “State Racing”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 8, in line 32, after “FACILITY” insert “LOCATED IN ALLEGANY COUNTY”.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 15, in line 11, strike “issuance” and substitute “AWARD”.

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 15, strike beginning with “BECOMES” in line 19 down through “FACILITY” in line 20, and substitute “IS ISSUED THE LICENSE BY THE COMMISSION”.

AMENDMENT NO. 5

On page 17, in line 19, after “(5)” insert “(I) EXCEPT AS PROVIDED IN ITEM (II) OF THIS ITEM,”; after line 21, insert:

“(II) FOR THE FIRST 5 YEARS OF OPERATIONS AT A VIDEO LOTTERY FACILITY IN ALLEGANY COUNTY, 2.5% TO THE VIDEO LOTTERY OPERATION LICENSEE THAT SATISFIES THE REQUIREMENT UNDER SUBSECTION (B) OF THIS SECTION;”;

(Over)

in line 26, strike “FOR A LOCATION” and substitute “FOR THE FIRST 5 YEARS OF OPERATIONS AT A VIDEO LOTTERY FACILITY”; in line 28, strike “PERCENTAGE” and substitute “PERCENTAGES AUTHORIZED IN SUBSECTION (A)(2) AND (5)(II) OF THIS SECTION AS”; strike beginning with the colon in line 29 down through “YEARS” in line 30; in line 30, after “APPLICANT” insert “THAT IS AWARDED THE”; in line 31, strike “FOR A”; and in line 32, strike “; AND” and substitute a period.

On page 18, strike in their entirety lines 1 through 4, inclusive.

AMENDMENT NO. 6

On page 26, in line 12, after “Resort,” insert “Section 2 of”.